



2026:HHC:14385

**Sudarshan Devi and Ors. Vs. Divisional
Commissioner, Shimla and Others.**

LPA No.830 of 2025

Item No.D-15

27.02.2026 Present: Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondents/State.

In pursuance of the order dated 08.01.2026, necessary undertakings have been filed in the Registry. However, the same are not on record. Objections, if any, be removed and the same be traced and placed on record well before the next date of hearing.

List on **12.03.2026**.

Interim order to continue

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

27th February, 2026
(Gaurav Rawat)