



2026:HHC:14385

**Sudershan Devi and Ors. Vs. Divisional  
Commissioner, Shimla and Others.**

**LPA No.830 of 2025**

**12.03.2026 Present:** Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

List before Hon'ble Principal Division Bench  
after two weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

March 12, 2026 (meera)

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**